passenger vehicle and should be sufficiently experienced in driving transport passenger

vehicle.

5. The Driver should be well behaved, gentle and obedient in nature' The drivershould

be provided with khaki uniform and he should always wear his uniform while in duty'

6. A sum of Rs. 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only for each vehicle for which rate is

quoted shall be deposited by the intending bidders in shape of Account payee bank draft

drawn in favour of the ,,Divisional Forest officer, Bamra wildlife Division" payable at Bamra

and submitted along with the tender documents as Earnest Monty Deposit (EMD)' After